BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco, as a Committee of the Whole, will hold a public hearing to consider the following proposals and said public hearing will be held as follows, at which time all interested parties may attend and be heard:

Date:

Tuesday, May 6, 2014

Time:

3:00 p.m.

Location:

Legislative Chamber, Room 250 located at City Hall, 1 Dr.

Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA

Subject:

File No. 140425. Hearing of persons interested in or objecting to the proposed Resolution of the Board of Supervisors acting in its capacity as the legislative body to the Successor Agency to the former Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco approving provisions in agreements as they relate to affordable housing obligations that would effectuate the transfer of Assessor Block Nos. 33 and 34 in the Mission Bay South Plan Area to the Regents of the University of California for the future development of up to 500,000 gross square feet in the Mission Bay South Redevelopment Project Area; and making environmental findings under the California

Environmental Quality Act.

In accordance with San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 67.7-1, persons who are unable to attend the hearing on these matters may submit written comments to the City prior to the time the hearing begins. These comments will be made a part of the official public records in these matters, and shall be brought to the attention of the Board of Supervisors. Written comments should be addressed to Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board, Room 244, City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton Goodlett Place, San Francisco, California 94102. Information relating to this matter is available in the Office of the Clerk of the Board, and agenda information will be available for public review on Friday, May 2, 2014.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board